
  20
13"
 16

  64.5
 9"2  16

  28-50  10
1 2"- 3"

 32

  28-50
1 2"- 3"

 32

  28-50
1 2"- 3"

 32

  28-50
1 2"- 3"

 32
13"
 32

  1
3 15
"

 32

  1
6 5"   8

  7
9"
 32

  6
1"
  4

  6
1"
  4

  6
1"
  4

  6 1"   4

  10
13"
 32

  10
13"
 32

Di
m

en
si

on
al

 d
at

a 
no

t b
in

di
ng

. W
e 

re
se

rv
e 

th
e 

rig
ht

 to
 a

lte
r s

pe
ci

fic
at

io
ns

 w
ith

ou
t n

ot
ic

e.

Dimensions in mm
Inches are approximate
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TB = door width, LM = internal width, B = total width
2 doors: TB = (LM + 129 mm (5 1/6”))/2
3 doors: TB = (LM + 193.5 mm (7 5/8”))/3
4 doors (see drawing): TB = (LM + 258 mm (10 5/32”))/4

Note
The additional set can only be used in combination with the  
respective number of door sets (see cross reference), respective  
number of running tracks and panels (optional).
The use for versions with soft close is only suitable to a limited  
extent as a smooth opening and closing action cannot be ensured.

Stacking Sets
Description For 2 doors For 3 doors For 4 doors Item No.

2 stoppers and 1 floor guide  
with bracket 1 set 2 sets 3 sets 940.44.001

Floor guide, plastic 1 pc. 1 pc. 1 pc. 942.35.400

Upper Tracks and Fascias
Description Area of application Material Finish Length/Qty. Item No.

Single upper track, pre-drilled 
W x H: 31 x 33 mm (1 1/4” x 1 5/16”)

40 – 120 kg 
(88-264 lbs.) Aluminum silver colored

anodized

2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 940.43.922

3 m (9’ 10 1/8”) 940.43.932

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 940.43.962

Clip on fascia
height 56 mm (2 7/32”)

For upper track 1, 
2, 3, 4 and 5 Aluminum silver colored

anodized

2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 940.43.123

3 m (9’ 10 1/8”) 940.43.133

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 940.43.163

Clip on fascia
height 68 mm (2 11/16”)

For upper track 1, 
2, 3, 4 and 5 Aluminum silver colored

anodized

2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 940.43.120

3 m (9’ 10 1/8”) 940.43.130

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 940.43.160

Note
End cap set is not available.

Slido Classic Additional Set for Stacking
For Slido Classic 40-P to 120-P, 40-O to 120-O and 40-I to 120-I

•	For stacking 2 – 4 sliding wood doors
•	Door width ≥ 700 mm ( 27 9/16")

Classic 40-P to 120-P pages 1.10–1.12
Classic 40-O to 120-O pages 1.13–1.15

Sliding Door Hardware-Wood
Top Hung System
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Dimensions in mm
Inches are approximate
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Sliding Door Hardware-Wood
Top Hung System

Slido Classic 240-P and 240-O Sets 

•	�For 1 sliding door without upper track and soft close

Fitting Item No.

240-P 942.35.002

240-O 942.35.003

Note
For 2 bi-parting sliding doors, please order 2 sets.

Set Components
Description Material Finish 240-P 240-O Item No.

Running gear, suspension screw with nut, 
support flange for screw mounting Steel galvanized 2 pcs. – –

Running gear, suspension screw with nut, 
support flange for hooking in  
(without tools), without soft close

Zinc nickel-plated – 2 pcs. –

Floor guide, 60 mm (2 3/8”) Plastic black 1 pc. 1 pc. –

Track stopper with retaining spring Plastic gray 2 pcs. 2 pcs. –

Note
Item numbers are valid for only 1 pc., when ordering individual components, please state the desired amount.

Upper Tracks and Accessories
Description Material Finish Length Item No.

7 Single upper track, pre-drilled 40 x 50 mm
(1 9/16” x 1 31/32”) Aluminum clear anodized

3 m (9’ 10 1/8”) 942.35.630

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 942.35.660

19 Guide channel, bottom, press-fit,
for rattle-free floor guide Aluminum clear anodized

1 m (39 3/8”) 940.42.050

1.5 m (59”) 940.42.051

2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 940.42.052

18 Floor guide, rattle-free, for wood doors
with or without guide channel Plastic black – 940.42.030

20 Floor guide, 60 mm (2 3/8”) Plastic black – 942.35.400

15

58
5"2 16
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Floor guide roller, Ø10 mm (13/32”) Steel galvanized – 940.42.032

16 U-shaped guide, 
15 x 15 x 1.5 mm (5/8” x 5/8” x 1/16”) Aluminum bright 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 940.42.602 

Sliding door locks pages 1.357, 1.363-1.368
Pull handles pages 2.10-2.32
Track cleaner page 1.37
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